After giving effect to the sale of 15,000,000 Class A ordinary shares included in the units we are offering
by this prospectus (or 17,250,000 Class A ordinary shares if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised
in full), the sale of the private placement warrants and the deduction of underwriting commissions and estimated
expenses of this offering, our pro forma net tangible book deficit at September 28, 2023 would have been
$(3,488,359) or $(0.93) per share (or $(4,613,359) or $(1.07) per share if the underwriters’ over-allotment option
is exercised in full), representing an immediate decrease in net tangible book value (as decreased by the value of
15,000,000 Class A ordinary shares that may be redeemed for cash, or 17,250,000 Class A ordinary shares if the
underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full) of $(0.92) per share (or $(1.06) per share if the
underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full) to our initial shareholders as of the date of this
prospectus. Total dilution to public shareholders from this offering will be $10.93 per share (or $11.07 per share
if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full).

The following table illustrates the dilution to the public shareholders on a per-share basis, assuming no
value is attributed to the warrants included in the units or the private placement warrants:

Without

Over-allotment
With

Over-allotment

Public offering price  $ 10.00   $ 10.00

Net tangible book deficit before this offering   (0.01)   (0.01)

Decrease attributable to public shareholders   (0.92)   (1.06)
Pro forma net tangible book deficit after this offering and the sale of the

private placement warrants   (0.93)   (1.07)

Dilution to public shareholders  $ 10.93   $ 11.07

Percentage of dilution to public shareholders   109.3%   110.7%

For purposes of presentation, we have reduced our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering
(assuming no exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option) by $150,000,000 because holders of our
public shares may redeem their shares for a pro rata share of the aggregate amount then on deposit in the trust
account at a per share redemption price equal to the amount in the trust account as set forth in our tender offer or
proxy materials (initially anticipated to be the aggregate amount held in trust two business days prior to the
commencement of our tender offer or shareholders meeting, including interest earned on the funds held in the
trust account (which interest shall be net of permitted withdrawals)), divided by the number of Class A ordinary
shares sold in this offering.

The following table sets forth information with respect to our initial shareholders and the public
shareholders:

 Shares Purchased  Total Consideration  Average
Price

per Share  Number  Percentage  Amount  Percentage
Initial Shareholders(1)  3,750,000 20.0%  $ 25,000  0.02%  $ 0.007

Public Shareholders  15,000,000  80.0%  $ 150,000,000 99.98%  $ 10.00
  18,750,000  100.00%  $ 150,025,000 100.00%
____________

(1)   Assumes that 562,500 founder shares are forfeited after the closing of this offering in the event the underwriters do
not exercise their over-allotment option. Does not include shares issuable on conversion of warrants.

80

Table of Contents

The pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering is calculated as follows:

Without

Over-allotment
With

Over-allotment

Numerator:

Net tangible book deficit before this offering  $ (27,984)  $ (27,984)

Net proceeds from this offering and sale of the private units(1)   151,750,000   173,912,500

[…]

determined by dividing the amount of cash contributed to the company by the number of founder shares issued.
The number of founder shares outstanding was determined based on the expectation that the total size of this
offering would be a maximum of 17,250,000 units if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full,
and therefore that such founder shares would represent approximately 20% of the outstanding shares after this
offering. Up to 562,500 of the founder shares will be forfeited depending on the extent to which the
underwriters’ over-allotment is exercised. The post-offering percentages in the following table assume that the
underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option, that our initial shareholders have forfeited 562,500
founder shares, and that there are 18,750,000 ordinary shares, consisting of (i) 15,000,000 Class A ordinary
shares and (ii) 3,750,000 Class B ordinary shares, issued and outstanding after this offering.

 Before Offering  After Offering

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner(1)

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned(2)(4)

Approximate
Percentage of
Outstanding

Ordinary
Shares

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

Approximate
Percentage of
Outstanding

Ordinary Shares

Colombier Sponsor II LLC (our sponsor) (3)  4,312,500 100%  3,750,000 20%

Omeed Malik  4,312,500 100%  3,750,000 20%

Joe Voboril  — —   — —

Andrew Nasser  — —   — —

Jordan Cohen  — —   — —

Ryan Kavanaugh  — —   — —

Chris Buskirk  — —   — —

Candice Willoughby  — —   — —

Michael Seifert  — —   — —
All executive officers, directors and director

nominees as a group (8 individuals)  4,312,500 100%  3,750,000 20%
____________

*   Less than one percent.
(1)   Unless otherwise noted, the business address of each of the following is 214 Brazilian Avenue, Suite 200 -J, Palm

Beach, FL 33480.
(2)   Interests shown consist solely of founder shares, classified as Class B ordinary shares. Such shares will (unless

otherwise provided in our initial business combination agreement) automatically convert into Class A ordinary
shares concurrently

124

Table of Contents
with or immediately following the consummation of our initial business combination, and may be converted at any
time prior to our initial business combination, at the option of the holder, on a one-for-one basis, subject to